In the circumstances reported by the Commissioner, Andhra 

Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority, Vijayawada in the 
reference 3rd read above and in pursuance of the Budget Release Order 

issued in the G.O.4th read above, Government hereby accord 
administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.219,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Two hundred and nineteen crore) from the BE provisions 2025-26 for 

the purpose of loan for the 2nd quarter in relaxation of quarterly 
regulations towards meeting the expenditure under the following 

scheme.  

Scheme Name : Loans to Andhra Pradesh Capital Region Development Authority (APCRDA)